COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Resolution No. 4451	Presented August 12, 2021
	Referred to
Accepting the 2021 Capital Fund Grant and	Reported Back
authorizing the submission of the annual statement to	Adopted
HUD	Placed on File
	MovedBy
	Seconded by
	YeasAbsent
	Rules Suspended
	Legistar File Number:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) awarded \$1,913,865.00 under the Capital Fund Grant program (WI39P00350121) to the Community Development Authority of the City of Madison (CDA); and

WHEREAS, the CDA has prepared the required Capital Fund Annual Statement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the CDA Board of Commissioners accepts the 2021 Capital Fund Grant and authorizes CDA staff to submit the 2021 Annual Statement as required by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).